rrupting device in response to a simulated or
te ground-fault current, use CT-primary
 circuit using a PGT-0400 Ground-Fault-Relay
9.9 A for a duration
R-5701 setting.  Inject
current-transformer window for at least 2.5 seconds.
POWR-GARD
®

Rev. 6 Page 13
PGR-5701 Ground-Fault Relay
5.  ORDERING INFORMATION
PGR-5701-0
  U  Universal 120/240-Vac/Vdc Supply
  D  12/24-Vdc Supply
  T  48-Vdc Supply
PGA-0500 ........Analog Percent Current Meter
PGC-3026.........Sensitive Earth-Fault CT, 5-A-primary rating, 26-mm (1”) window
PGC-3082.........Sensitive Earth-Fault CT, 5-A-primary rating, 82-mm (3.2") window
PGC-31FC........Flux Conditioner for PGC-3082, 70-mm (2.7”) window
PGC-3140.........Sensitive Earth-Fault CT, with Flux Conditioner,
  5-A-primary rating, 139-mm (5.5”) window
PGK-0055.........Panel-Mount Adapter, NEMA 1
PGK-0060.........Panel-Mount Adapter, NEMA 3, IP53
PGK-0003.........Adapter Plate, GES/MCGG